



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4211 of 2025

Manoj Saini
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Saumitra Dwivedi, Shyam Babu, Vinay
Kumar Jaiswal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Sarvanand Pandey

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite taking the case in revised list.

Learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

List on 23.03.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

February 25, 2026
Anand